

f
ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 12109/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2009 in LPA No.7/2004
of the HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

UNION OF INDIA TR.SEC.& ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RABI SINGH Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 20/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P. Rava,ASG
 Ms. Charu Wali Khanna,Adv.
 Ms. Sweety Manchanda,Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
Tag with C.A. No.2337/2009.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER