

\216

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6870 OF 2010

UNION OF INDIA TR.SEC.& ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RABI SINGH

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 22/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Himinder Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List next week.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Advocate-on-Record, be present in court on the next  
date of hearing.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
|Sr. P.A.

| |(S.S.R.Krishna)  
| |Court Master

|

|